

Market Announcement

27 August 2020

IOOF Holdings Ltd (ASX: IFL) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of IOOF Holdings Ltd ('IFL') will be placed in trading halt at the request of IFL, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 31 August 2020 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Jessica Voong

Listings Adviser, Listings Compliance (Melbourne)

IOOF Holdings Ltd ABN 49 100 103 722 Level 6, 161 Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000



27 August 2020

Jessica Voong Listings Adviser, Listings Compliance (Melbourne) 525 Collins Street, Rialto, North Tower Level 4 Melbourne VIC 3000

Dear Jessica,

Request for Trading Halt

Pursuant to Listing Rule 17.1, IOOF Holdings Ltd ABN 49 100 103 722 (ASX: IFL) (IFL) requests a trading halt in respect of IFL's shares from the commencement of trading today, Thursday 27 August 2020.

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.1, IFL advises that:

- (a) the trading halt is requested pending an announcement by IFL in relation to a potential significant transaction;
- (b) IFL wishes the trading halt to remain in place until no later than Monday, 31 August 2020 or such earlier time indicated by announcement to the market; and
- IFL is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted or of any other (c) information necessary to inform the market or ASX about the trading halt.

Yours faithfully

Adrianna Bisogni

Group Company Secretary